24-Feb-2010 0937 AM Bank of America £0£25236537 171

ryP'Y, Cuntract Amendment No, One (1
Ly RFP 05-53
Banking Services
CITY OF GLENDALE
Materials Management

6829 N. 58" Dr., Suite 202
Glendale, Arizona 85301

In accordance with the Special Terms and Conditions, the above referenced contract is amended
as follows:

The option to extend the term of the agreement is exercised this 23rd, day of February, 2010, The
term of the contract is hereby extended from December 2, 2009 through December 3, 201 1,
unless terminated, canceled or extended ag provided within the contract. All other provisions of
the contract shall remain in their entirety.

All other provisions of the solicitation shall remain the same.
Please fax the signed Amendment to the Buyer by March 5, 2010 at (623) 847-5317

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment to be effective the date
first written above,

By: Brien Guzzi, C.P.M., Contract Analyst, City of Glendale, 623-930-2863.

ALL QTHER FROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN THEIR ENTIRETY,
Lontinetor heraby acknowledges receipt of and spreemont willt the sddensem, A Signed copy must be Aled with the Glendzle Matarials
Management Offter. Please provide eurrent information ¥ address has changed,

Bank of America

Aftn.

PhlpOL ~523-4263
Fag

§
Signature Date™ !

bacea D, Glaﬂr;}m‘\ 3 Seninr Uice ﬁ*eﬁic{ﬁn‘F‘

Typed/Printed Name and Title




ry Contract Amendment No. Two (2)
P ra

(T8 RFP # 05-53 — Contract #C-6668
GLEND,%LE Banking Services

CITY OF GLENDALE Materials Management
5850 West Glendale Avenue, Suite 317
Glendale, Arizona 85301

In accordance with the Special Terms and Conditions, the above referenced contract is amended
as follows:

The option to extend the term of the agreement is exercised this 17th day of November 2011.
The term of the contract is hereby extended from December 4, 2011 through December 3, 2012,
unless terminated, canceled or extended as provided within the contract. All other provisions of
the contract shall remain in their entirety.

Please email the signed amendment to Julie Patterson at jpatterson@glendaleaz.com by
November 22, 2011.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this amendment to be effective the date first
written above.

Contractor hereby acknowledges receipt of and is in agreement with the amendment. A signed copy must be filed
with the City of Glendale Materials Management office. Please provide current information if the address has
changed.

Bank of America

201 E. Washington, 22" Floor Phoenix, AZ 85004
Phone: 602-523-4254

Email: larry.d. glandon@baml.com

11/23/11
Authorized Signature Date
Larry Glandon, SVP Sr Client Manager

Printed Name and Title




r Y, | T Contract Amendment No. 3
dhi RFP # 05-53 — Contract #C-6668

GLEN%E Banking Services

CITY OF GLENDALE Materials Management
5850 West Glendale Avenue, Suite: 317
Glendale, Arizona 85301

In accordance with the Special Terms and Conditions, the above referenced contract has been
amended as follows:

The option to extend the term of the agreement is exercised this 30th day of November 2012,
The term of the contract is hereby extended from December 4, 2012 through December 3, 2013,
unless terminated, canceled or extended as provided within the contract. All othér provisions of
the contract shall remain in their entirety.

Please email the signed amendment to Robert Schoepe, Contract Analyst, at
rs¢hoeped@glendaleaz.com

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this amendment to be effective the date first
written above,

Confrictor hereby acknowledges receipt of and is in agreement with the amendment. A signed copy must be filed
with thie City of Glendale Matérials Management office. Please provide current information if the address hag
changed.

Bank of America

201 E. Washingtan, 22™ Floor Phoenix, AZ 85004
Phone: 502:523-4254

Email; larry.d. glandoni@haml.com

ot DAL 0 2l 12

Authorized i ehahirs Date

Lereiy O, CGloedon  Seniar Viee Fr&ﬁ’;&iz.n‘i'
Printed Name antd Title I

H




y ' p 0 ' Contract Amendment No. & ¢f
B RFP # 05-53 — Contract #C-6668
G‘LEND;;%E Banking Services

CITY OF GLENDALE Materials Management
3850 West Glendale Avenue, Suife 317
Glendale, Arizona 85301

In accordance with the Special Terms and Conditiohs, the above referenced contract has been
amended as foliows: R

The eption to extend the term of the agreement is exercised this 16th day of December 2013, The
term of the contract is hereby extended from December 1, 2013 through November 30, 2014,
unless terminated, canceled or extended as provided within the contract, All other provisions of
the contract shall remain in their entirety.

Please emiail the signed ameiidment to Barbara McFarlane, at bmefarlane@glendaleaz.com.

In witniess whereof, the parties hereto have exécuted this amendment to be effective the date first
written above,

Contracior heréby'acknewiedgé's ?:ét-f:_éipif.:of and 81 a‘gre;emeﬁt with. the amendment. A signed copy must be filed
with the City of Glendale Materials Management office. Please provide current information if the address has
changed.

Bank of America _
201 E. Washington, 22™ Eloor Phogsix, AZ 85004

Phone: 602-323-4254
Email: larrval glandon@baml.gom

§ .

S : e S
onnai]) -f;ﬁj il - . e/ gl
Authorized Sigr% ature Date

Loavew D Glanmdorn  Senior e €. frosident
Printed Name:and Title '




